
2014 MSHSL Section 6A Championships Girls 
Little Crow Golf Course, New London         Oct. 23, 2014 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Holdingford              74    4    6    7   16   41   54   59  16:09.6  1:51.7 
  2 St. Cloud Cathedral     112    3    8   24   29   48   65   78  16:29.1  2:15.2 
  3 Albany                  118   17   20   22   28   31   32   42  16:47.1  0:31.3 
  4 Morris Area/Chok        169    5   13   43   52   56   64   80  16:52.6  2:02.6 
  5 Eden Valley-Watk        186    1    2   44   68   71   72   85  16:39.1  3:23.8 
  6 Community Christ        238   15   35   47   55   86  110       17:29.6  2:14.1 
  7 Osakis                  256   12   14   66   81   83  144       17:28.1  2:10.4 
  8 Pelican Rapids          291   11   36   61   89   94  137       17:49.7  2:50.8 
  9 Paynesville             292   21   34   63   84   90  115  138  17:48.4  2:10.7 
 10 Benson/Kms              297   18   26   39   92  122            17:58.4  3:37.8 
 11 Litchfield              300   10   30   75   82  103  118  127  17:49.3  3:12.9 
 12 Sauk Centre             301   23   37   49   91  101  109  124  17:59.0  2:37.2 
 13 Long Prairie-Gre        306   33   38   69   73   93  114  131  17:55.3  1:57.4 
 14 West Central Are        308    9   53   58   77  111  121       17:53.4  3:36.8 
 15 Ortonville              355   19   50   87   99  100  112  128  18:17.8  2:47.3 
 16 Pierz                   373   46   62   70   97   98  134       18:21.7  1:46.0 
 17 New London-Spicer       403   51   60   67  106  119  120  142  18:35.0  2:30.9 
 18 Melrose                 409   40   45   57  132  135            18:45.9  3:27.5 
 19 Ottertail Central       412   25   76   88  107  116  125       18:42.2  3:07.5 
 20 Royalton                467   74   79   95   96  123  130       19:00.4  2:07.3 
 21 Saint John's Prep       523   27  108  126  129  133  136       19:38.4  3:47.2 
 22 Breckenridge/Cam        616  104  113  117  139  143            20:44.9  3:16.1 
 23 Wheaton                 633  102  105  140  141  145  146       21:24.2  4:12.9 
Incomplete Teams: St. Cloud Christian, Hillcrest Luther 
 
1. Holdingford 
    4  Angel Rick, 10             15:28.4   
    6  Emily Wolter, 12           15:38.7   
    7  Alli Ruprecht, 11          15:49.4   
   16  Rachael Preusser, 11       16:31.3   
   41  Olivia Mokhtary, 9         17:20.0   
   54  Sommer Davidson, 10        17:35.7   
   59  Sunni Ebnet, 11            17:42.3   
Total Time = 1:20:47.8     Total Places = 74 
 
2. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    3  Rachel Eickhoff, 12        15:16.8   
    8  Carmen Ebel, 12            15:54.8   
   24  Rachel Wintheiser, 9       16:47.4   
   29  Kylee Witte, 10            16:54.3   
   48  Lexi Weisser, 10           17:31.9   
   65  Sophie Loberg, 12          17:53.6   
   78  Andrea Fromelt, 8          18:13.3   
Total Time = 1:22:25.2     Total Places = 112 
 
3. Albany 
   17  Kelly Kotten, 7            16:32.4   
   20  Abby Blonigen, 11          16:40.7   
   22  Natalie Cigelske, 8        16:45.1   
   28  Emily Schoenberg, 12       16:53.7   
   31  Courtney Toenies, 12       17:03.6   
   32  Paige Hare, 9              17:04.3   
   42  Bethany Christen, 10       17:20.7   
Total Time = 1:23:55.5     Total Places = 118 
 
4. Morris Area/Chok 
    5  Savannah Aanerud, 9        15:34.3   
   13  Maddie Carrington, 7       16:15.8   
   43  Midori Soderberrg, 10      17:21.2   
   52  Lauren Reimers, 12         17:34.5   
   56  Correy Hickman, 10         17:36.9   
   64  Malory Anderson, 7         17:50.4   
   80  Becca Holland, 11          18:19.0   
Total Time = 1:24:22.7     Total Places = 169 
 
5. Eden Valley-Watk 
    1  Emily Donnay, 12           14:42.5   
    2  Anna Donnay, 10            15:03.3   
   44  Libby Yozamp, 8            17:23.2   
   68  Amaya Lyrek, 8             17:59.9   
   71  Grace Kopitzke, 12         18:06.2   
   72  Taylor Schreiner, 11       18:06.9   

   85  Rachel Utecht, 8           18:36.3   
Total Time = 1:23:15.1     Total Places = 186 
 
6. Community Christ 
   15  Elsie Duininck, 8          16:27.1   
   35  Reegan Duininck, 7         17:12.1   
   47  Lizzy Gardner, 10          17:31.2   
   55  Genna Scott, 9             17:36.1   
   86  Hannah Reid, 11            18:41.2   
  110  Grace Lindgren, 7          19:45.3   
Total Time = 1:27:27.7     Total Places = 238 
 
7. Osakis 
   12  Lauren Savageau, 9         16:14.4   
   14  Paige Gabrielson, 12       16:23.3   
   66  Dacotah Stanek, 10         17:54.4   
   81  Kasi Collins, 12           18:23.4   
   83  Hailey Hagedon, 7          18:24.8   
  144  Alecia Kaelke, 10          23:01.0   
Total Time = 1:27:20.3     Total Places = 256 
 
8. Pelican Rapids 
   11  Tianna Wald, 10            16:13.3   
   36  Angie Furey, 11            17:16.1   
   61  Alexa Bekkerus, 12         17:43.9   
   89  Emma Hoover, 10            18:50.7   
   94  Abby Johnson, 10           19:04.1   
  137  Megan Albright, 11         20:54.3   
Total Time = 1:29:08.1     Total Places = 291 
 
9. Paynesville 
   21  Andrea Schmidt, 12         16:43.8   
   34  Katelyn Spanier, 10        17:06.7   
   63  Alyssa Meed, 10            17:48.2   
   84  Sophie Strand, 8           18:28.6   
   90  Madison Johnson, 10        18:54.4   
  115  Kjerstin Campbell, 7       19:56.7   
  138  Katelyn Hoeft, 11          21:22.9   
Total Time = 1:29:01.7     Total Places = 292 
 
10. Benson/Kms 
   18  Ashley Just, 11            16:32.9   
   26  Jessica Goff, 12           16:52.3   
   39  Libby Peters, 10           17:19.1   
   92  Ashley Tostenson, 8        18:56.8   
  122  Serenity Driscoll, 10      20:10.7   
Total Time = 1:29:51.8     Total Places = 297

 
 
 
 



11. Litchfield 
   10  Jane Hulterstrum, 11       16:11.9   
   30  Maddy Shoultz, 8           16:55.0   
   75  Asjha Quade, 10            18:10.5   
   82  Savannah Joldersma, 9      18:24.0   
  103  Ruby Radunz, 7             19:24.8   
  118  Carli Christensen, 10      20:03.6   
  127  Courtney Carlson, 8        20:27.1   
Total Time = 1:29:06.2     Total Places = 300 
 
12. Sauk Centre 
   23  Kelli Lewis, 12            16:46.2   
   37  Maesyn Thiesen, 9          17:17.3   
   49  Breanna Thompson, 11       17:32.6   
   91  Mauren Thiesen, 12         18:55.1   
  101  Kiley Hooper, 12           19:23.4   
  109  Alissa Christen, 9         19:43.9   
  124  Jamie Jennissen, 12        20:17.9   
Total Time = 1:29:54.6     Total Places = 301 
 
13. Long Prairie-Gre 
   33  Natalie Minke, 11          17:05.0   
   38  Madelyn Zastrow, 11        17:18.6   
   69  Kaitlyn Proell, 8          18:01.7   
   73  Megan Och, 7               18:08.6   
   93  Mari Orozco-Ambriz, 8      19:02.3   
  114  Vanesa Heuer, 8            19:53.5   
  131  Tatelyn Dally, 7           20:37.3   
Total Time = 1:29:36.2     Total Places = 306 
 
14. West Central Are 
    9  Ella Van Kempen, 8         16:10.8   
   53  Teagen Nelson, 7           17:35.1   
   58  Abby Van Kempen, 11        17:41.4   
   77  Hannah Frisch, 11          18:11.8   
  111  Steph Toms, 9              19:47.5   
  121  Isabell Jennen, 10         20:10.1   
Total Time = 1:29:26.6     Total Places = 308 
 
15. Ortonville 
   19  Carissa Vanderwal, 8       16:33.9   
   50  Kirsten Erickson, 11       17:33.3   
   87  Mackenzi Spaulding, 10     18:44.3   
   99  Courtney Strobel, 10       19:16.3   
  100  Alli Reiffenberger, 7      19:21.1   
  112  Emily Ross, 7              19:48.0   
  128  Justine Wiik, 8            20:30.9   
Total Time = 1:31:28.9     Total Places = 355 
 
16. Pierz 
   46  Maggie Gruber, 12          17:28.2   
   62  Brenna Andres, 7           17:47.3   
   70  Arre Langer, 12            18:04.9   
   97  Dana Hennen, 12            19:13.5   
   98  Tayiah Kasper, 10          19:14.2   
  134  Tyler Dembouski, 12        20:45.4   
Total Time = 1:31:48.1     Total Places = 373 
 

17. New London-Spicer 
   51  Danni Jamison, 10          17:33.9   
   60  Taylor Harrier, 7          17:43.2   
   67  Maddie Bisek, 8            17:59.2   
  106  Diamond Picotte, 7         19:33.7   
  119  Rheanna Lobbins, 8         20:04.8   
  120  Georgia Wachtler, 9        20:08.3   
  142  Sam Arvila, 11             22:40.2   
Total Time = 1:32:54.8     Total Places = 403 
 
18. Melrose 
   40  Ashley Herdering, 10       17:19.6   
   45  Chloe Ellering, 7          17:24.3   
   57  Laura Funk, 7              17:40.4   
  132  Amy Berscheit, 12          20:37.7   
  135  Chloe Notch, 10            20:47.1   
Total Time = 1:33:49.1     Total Places = 409 
 
19. Ottertail Central 
   25  Samantha Reger, 8          16:51.7   
   76  Alexis Reger, 7            18:11.0   
   88  Jessica Drake, 10          18:50.1   
  107  Kadie Knudson, 10          19:38.6   
  116  Taylor Gardin, 9           19:59.2   
  125  Abbie Radermacher, 9       20:21.7   
Total Time = 1:33:30.6     Total Places = 412 
 
20. Royalton 
   74  Emma Hoheisel, 10          18:10.0   
   79  Chloe Novak, 10            18:16.2   
   95  Madi Rudolph, 11           19:07.7   
   96  Kayley Kolbo, 9            19:10.7   
  123  Ayla Madsen, 8             20:17.2   
  130  Amy Zabinski, 9            20:35.4   
Total Time = 1:35:01.8     Total Places = 467 
 
21. Saint John's Prep 
   27  Alexandra Lee, 10          16:52.9   
  108  Emily Powers, 12           19:40.5   
  126  Katie John, 8              20:23.7   
  129  Lauren Kissela, 10         20:34.8   
  133  Lisa Wedmyer, 10           20:40.0   
  136  Risa Fines, 10             20:53.6   
Total Time = 1:38:11.9     Total Places = 523 
 
22. Breckenridge/Cam 
  104  Jasmine Allard, 11         19:26.6   
  113  Jenna Seidler, 11          19:50.3   
  117  Allis Christianson, 11     20:02.1   
  139  Kyla Diaz, 11              21:42.7   
  143  Alyssa Hasbargen, 9        22:42.6   
Total Time = 1:43:44.3     Total Places = 616 
 
23. Wheaton 
  102  Cailey Birchen, 12         19:24.0   
  105  Jessica Lupkes, 10         19:29.2   
  140  Kendra Rinke, 12           22:13.0   
  141  Skyler Smith, 12           22:17.7   
  145  Gabrielle Smoger, 10       23:36.9   
  146  Melissa Tohm, 12           25:18.6   
Total Time = 1:47:00.8     Total Places = 633 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Emily Donnay, 12           14:42.5    Eden Valley-Watk      
    2     2  Anna Donnay, 10            15:03.3    Eden Valley-Watk      
    3     3  Rachel Eickhoff, 12        15:16.8    St. Cloud Cathedral   
    4     4  Angel Rick, 10             15:28.4    Holdingford           
    5     5  Savannah Aanerud, 9        15:34.3    Morris Area/Chok      
    6     6  Emily Wolter, 12           15:38.7    Holdingford           
    7     7  Alli Ruprecht, 11          15:49.4    Holdingford           
    8     8  Carmen Ebel, 12            15:54.8    St. Cloud Cathedral   
    9     9  Ella Van Kempen, 8         16:10.8    West Central Are      
   10    10  Jane Hulterstrum, 11       16:11.9    Litchfield            
   11    11  Tianna Wald, 10            16:13.3    Pelican Rapids        
   12    12  Lauren Savageau, 9         16:14.4    Osakis                
   13    13  Maddie Carrington, 7       16:15.8    Morris Area/Chok      
   14    14  Paige Gabrielson, 12       16:23.3    Osakis                
   15    15  Elsie Duininck, 8          16:27.1    Community Christ      
   16    16  Rachael Preusser, 11       16:31.3    Holdingford           
   17    17  Kelly Kotten, 7            16:32.4    Albany                
   18    18  Ashley Just, 11            16:32.9    Benson/Kms            



   19    19  Carissa Vanderwal, 8       16:33.9    Ortonville            
   20    20  Abby Blonigen, 11          16:40.7    Albany                
   21    21  Andrea Schmidt, 12         16:43.8    Paynesville           
   22    22  Natalie Cigelske, 8        16:45.1    Albany                
   23    23  Kelli Lewis, 12            16:46.2    Sauk Centre           
   24    24  Rachel Wintheiser, 9       16:47.4    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   25    25  Samantha Reger, 8          16:51.7    Ottertail Central     
   26    26  Jessica Goff, 12           16:52.3    Benson/Kms            
   27    27  Alexandra Lee, 10          16:52.9    Saint John's Prep     
   28    28  Emily Schoenberg, 12       16:53.7    Albany                
   29    29  Kylee Witte, 10            16:54.3    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   30    30  Maddy Shoultz, 8           16:55.0    Litchfield            
   31    31  Courtney Toenies, 12       17:03.6    Albany                
   32    32  Paige Hare, 9              17:04.3    Albany                
   33    33  Natalie Minke, 11          17:05.0    Long Prairie-Gre      
   34    34  Katelyn Spanier, 10        17:06.7    Paynesville           
   35    35  Reegan Duininck, 7         17:12.1    Community Christ      
   36    36  Angie Furey, 11            17:16.1    Pelican Rapids        
   37    37  Maesyn Thiesen, 9          17:17.3    Sauk Centre           
   38    38  Madelyn Zastrow, 11        17:18.6    Long Prairie-Gre      
   39    39  Libby Peters, 10           17:19.1    Benson/Kms            
   40    40  Ashley Herdering, 10       17:19.6    Melrose               
   41    41  Olivia Mokhtary, 9         17:20.0    Holdingford           
   42    42  Bethany Christen, 10       17:20.7    Albany                
   43    43  Midori Soderberrg, 10      17:21.2    Morris Area/Chok      
   44    44  Libby Yozamp, 8            17:23.2    Eden Valley-Watk      
   45    45  Chloe Ellering, 7          17:24.3    Melrose               
   46        Emma Wildeson, 9           17:27.5    St. Cloud Christian   
   47    46  Maggie Gruber, 12          17:28.2    Pierz                 
   48    47  Lizzy Gardner, 10          17:31.2    Community Christ      
   49    48  Lexi Weisser, 10           17:31.9    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   50    49  Breanna Thompson, 11       17:32.6    Sauk Centre           
   51    50  Kirsten Erickson, 11       17:33.3    Ortonville            
   52    51  Danni Jamison, 10          17:33.9    New London-Spicer     
   53    52  Lauren Reimers, 12         17:34.5    Morris Area/Chok      
   54    53  Teagen Nelson, 7           17:35.1    West Central Are      
   55    54  Sommer Davidson, 10        17:35.7    Holdingford           
   56    55  Genna Scott, 9             17:36.1    Community Christ      
   57    56  Correy Hickman, 10         17:36.9    Morris Area/Chok      
   58    57  Laura Funk, 7              17:40.4    Melrose               
   59    58  Abby Van Kempen, 11        17:41.4    West Central Are      
   60    59  Sunni Ebnet, 11            17:42.3    Holdingford           
   61    60  Taylor Harrier, 7          17:43.2    New London-Spicer     
   62    61  Alexa Bekkerus, 12         17:43.9    Pelican Rapids        
   63    62  Brenna Andres, 7           17:47.3    Pierz                 
   64    63  Alyssa Meed, 10            17:48.2    Paynesville           
   65    64  Malory Anderson, 7         17:50.4    Morris Area/Chok      
   66    65  Sophie Loberg, 12          17:53.6    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   67    66  Dacotah Stanek, 10         17:54.4    Osakis                
   68    67  Maddie Bisek, 8            17:59.2    New London-Spicer     
   69    68  Amaya Lyrek, 8             17:59.9    Eden Valley-Watk      
   70    69  Kaitlyn Proell, 8          18:01.7    Long Prairie-Gre      
   71    70  Arre Langer, 12            18:04.9    Pierz                 
   72    71  Grace Kopitzke, 12         18:06.2    Eden Valley-Watk      
   73    72  Taylor Schreiner, 11       18:06.9    Eden Valley-Watk      
   74    73  Megan Och, 7               18:08.6    Long Prairie-Gre      
   75    74  Emma Hoheisel, 10          18:10.0    Royalton              
   76    75  Asjha Quade, 10            18:10.5    Litchfield            
   77    76  Alexis Reger, 7            18:11.0    Ottertail Central     
   78    77  Hannah Frisch, 11          18:11.8    West Central Are      
   79    78  Andrea Fromelt, 8          18:13.3    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   80    79  Chloe Novak, 10            18:16.2    Royalton              
   81    80  Becca Holland, 11          18:19.0    Morris Area/Chok      
   82    81  Kasi Collins, 12           18:23.4    Osakis                
   83    82  Savannah Joldersma, 9      18:24.0    Litchfield            
   84    83  Hailey Hagedon, 7          18:24.8    Osakis                
   85    84  Sophie Strand, 8           18:28.6    Paynesville           
   86    85  Rachel Utecht, 8           18:36.3    Eden Valley-Watk      
   87    86  Hannah Reid, 11            18:41.2    Community Christ      
   88    87  Mackenzi Spaulding, 10     18:44.3    Ortonville            
   89    88  Jessica Drake, 10          18:50.1    Ottertail Central     
   90    89  Emma Hoover, 10            18:50.7    Pelican Rapids        
   91    90  Madison Johnson, 10        18:54.4    Paynesville           
   92    91  Mauren Thiesen, 12         18:55.1    Sauk Centre           
   93    92  Ashley Tostenson, 8        18:56.8    Benson/Kms            
   94    93  Mari Orozco-Ambriz, 8      19:02.3    Long Prairie-Gre      
   95    94  Abby Johnson, 10           19:04.1    Pelican Rapids        
   96    95  Madi Rudolph, 11           19:07.7    Royalton              
   97    96  Kayley Kolbo, 9            19:10.7    Royalton              
   98        Kevy Konynenbelt, 12       19:12.4    Hillcrest Luther      
   99    97  Dana Hennen, 12            19:13.5    Pierz                 



  100    98  Tayiah Kasper, 10          19:14.2    Pierz                 
  101    99  Courtney Strobel, 10       19:16.3    Ortonville            
  102        Megan Schulze, 12          19:18.8    St. Cloud Christian   
  103   100  Alli Reiffenberger, 7      19:21.1    Ortonville            
  104   101  Kiley Hooper, 12           19:23.4    Sauk Centre           
  105   102  Cailey Birchen, 12         19:24.0    Wheaton               
  106   103  Ruby Radunz, 7             19:24.8    Litchfield            
  107   104  Jasmine Allard, 11         19:26.6    Breckenridge/Cam      
  108   105  Jessica Lupkes, 10         19:29.2    Wheaton               
  109   106  Diamond Picotte, 7         19:33.7    New London-Spicer     
  110        Vaness Konynenbelt, 11     19:35.2    Hillcrest Luther      
  111   107  Kadie Knudson, 10          19:38.6    Ottertail Central     
  112   108  Emily Powers, 12           19:40.5    Saint John's Prep     
  113   109  Alissa Christen, 9         19:43.9    Sauk Centre           
  114   110  Grace Lindgren, 7          19:45.3    Community Christ      
  115   111  Steph Toms, 9              19:47.5    West Central Are      
  116   112  Emily Ross, 7              19:48.0    Ortonville            
  117   113  Jenna Seidler, 11          19:50.3    Breckenridge/Cam      
  118   114  Vanesa Heuer, 8            19:53.5    Long Prairie-Gre      
  119   115  Kjerstin Campbell, 7       19:56.7    Paynesville           
  120   116  Taylor Gardin, 9           19:59.2    Ottertail Central     
  121   117  Allis Christianson, 11     20:02.1    Breckenridge/Cam      
  122   118  Carli Christensen, 10      20:03.6    Litchfield            
  123   119  Rheanna Lobbins, 8         20:04.8    New London-Spicer     
  124   120  Georgia Wachtler, 9        20:08.3    New London-Spicer     
  125   121  Isabell Jennen, 10         20:10.1    West Central Are      
  126   122  Serenity Driscoll, 10      20:10.7    Benson/Kms            
  127   123  Ayla Madsen, 8             20:17.2    Royalton              
  128   124  Jamie Jennissen, 12        20:17.9    Sauk Centre           
  129   125  Abbie Radermacher, 9       20:21.7    Ottertail Central     
  130   126  Katie John, 8              20:23.7    Saint John's Prep     
  131   127  Courtney Carlson, 8        20:27.1    Litchfield            
  132   128  Justine Wiik, 8            20:30.9    Ortonville            
  133   129  Lauren Kissela, 10         20:34.8    Saint John's Prep     
  134   130  Amy Zabinski, 9            20:35.4    Royalton              
  135   131  Tatelyn Dally, 7           20:37.3    Long Prairie-Gre      
  136   132  Amy Berscheit, 12          20:37.7    Melrose               
  137   133  Lisa Wedmyer, 10           20:40.0    Saint John's Prep     
  138   134  Tyler Dembouski, 12        20:45.4    Pierz                 
  139   135  Chloe Notch, 10            20:47.1    Melrose               
  140   136  Risa Fines, 10             20:53.6    Saint John's Prep     
  141   137  Megan Albright, 11         20:54.3    Pelican Rapids        
  142   138  Katelyn Hoeft, 11          21:22.9    Paynesville           
  143   139  Kyla Diaz, 11              21:42.7    Breckenridge/Cam      
  144   140  Kendra Rinke, 12           22:13.0    Wheaton               
  145   141  Skyler Smith, 12           22:17.7    Wheaton               
  146   142  Sam Arvila, 11             22:40.2    New London-Spicer     
  147   143  Alyssa Hasbargen, 9        22:42.6    Breckenridge/Cam      
  148   144  Alecia Kaelke, 10          23:01.0    Osakis                
  149   145  Gabrielle Smoger, 10       23:36.9    Wheaton               
  150   146  Melissa Tohm, 12           25:18.6    Wheaton  


